TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Court Order

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rand International Leisure		07/23/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
Products, LLC.		0772372013	COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Century Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Blueberry Lane
City:	Oyster Bay
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11771
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1281470	R ROSS
Registration Number:	0980887	ROSS
Registration Number:	1752429	BARRACUDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6313618792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (631) 361-8737

Email: tkwalker@optonline.net
Correspondent Name: Trudie Katz Walker
Address Line 1: 225 Old Country Road

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131102ROSASS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trudie Katz Walker
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0335

OP \$90,00 1281470

Signature:	/Trudie Katz Walker/
Date:	11/13/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bankruptcy Court Order#page1.tif source=Bankruptcy Court Order#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0336

Case 8-10-71497-ast Doc 611 Filed 07/23/13 Entered 07/23/13 14:19:47

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	
	X
In re:	
	Case No.: 8-10-71497-ast
RAND INTERNATIONAL	
LEISURE PRODUCTS, LLC,	Chapter 7
~	
Debtor.	***
	X

ORDER AUTHORIZING THE TRUSTEE TO ABANDON THE ESTATE'S INTEREST IN CERTAIN ASSETS

UPON the Motion to Abandon Assets of the Bankruptcy Estate Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554(a), dated May 13, 2013 (the "Motion"), of R. Kenneth Barnard, Esq. (the "Trustee"), the Chapter 7 trustee of the bankruptcy estate of Rand International Leisure Products, LLC (the "Debtor"), by his attorneys, Pryor & Mandelup, L.L.P., for entry of an order, (a) pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554, Bankruptcy Rule 6007, and EDNY LBR 6007-1, authorizing the Trustee to abandon the Estate's right, title, and interest in and to any and all trademarks and/or tradenames using the "Ross" and "Barracuda" names, including, but not limited to, "Ross" Registration No. 1281470, "Ross" Registration No. 980887, and "Barracuda" Registration No. 1752429, as well as all claims, causes of action, and rights arising from any infringement of any such trademarks/tradenames (collectively, the "Abandoned Assets") to Century Sports, Inc. ("Century"), the secured creditor, and (b) granting such other and further relief as this Court deems just and proper; and upon the Notice of Motion, dated May 13, 2013; and upon the affidavit of service, sworn to May 13, 2013, regarding service of the Notice of Motion, Motion, and Proposed Order; and service having been found to be proper; and no objection having been filed; and the Motion having come on for a hearing before the Court on June 18, 2013, and the Trustee having appeared, by his attorneys, Pryor & Mandelup,

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0337

Case 8-10-71497-ast Doc 611 Filed 07/23/13 Entered 07/23/13 14:19:47

L.L.P., by A. Scott Mandelup, Esq., in support of the Motion; and no other party having appeared;

and after due deliberation and sufficient cause appearing therefor; it is hereby

ORDERED, that the Trustee's Motion is granted as provided herein; and it is further

ORDERED, that effective upon entry of this Order, the Abandoned Assets shall be deemed

to be abandoned by the Trustee to Century Sports, Inc.

Dated: July 23, 2013 Central Islip, New York

RECORDED: 11/13/2013



Alan S. Trust United States Bankruptcy Judge

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0338